repurchase, mortgages, commercial paper and other funds borrowed. The preferred dividend requirements represent
the pretax earnings which would have been required to cover the dividend requirements on our preferred stock
outstanding.

Six months
ended June 30, Year ended December 31,

2006 2005 2005 2004 2003 2002 2001

Earnings to Fixed Charges:
Including interest on deposits 1.49 1.82 1.69 1.90 2.29 2.03 1.60
Excluding interest on deposits 1.95 2.53 2.31 2.69 3.39 2.89 1.97

Earnings to Combined Fixed Charges and
Preferred Dividends:

Including interest on deposits 1.49 1.82 1.69 1.90 2.29 2.03 1.60
Excluding interest on deposits 1.95 2.53 2.31 2.69 3.39 2.88 1.96

S-12

Edgar Filing: WASHINGTON MUTUAL INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 17

Table of Contents

Capitalization
The following table sets forth, on a consolidated basis, our capitalization as of June 30, 2006:

4 on an actual basis; and

4 as adjusted to give effect to the issuance and sale of the Series K Preferred Stock.
You should read the following table together with our consolidated financial statements and notes thereto incorporated
by reference into this prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus.

As of June 30, 2006

Actual As adjusted

($ in millions)
Deposits $ 204,558 204,558
Federal funds purchased and commercial paper 6,138 6,138
Securities sold under agreement to repurchase 19,866 19,866
Advances from Federal Home Loan Banks 55,311 55,311
Other borrowings 27,995 27,995
Other liabilities 8,926 8,926
Minority interests 1,959 1,959

Total liabilities 324,753 324,753
Stockholders� equity 26,131

Preferred stock �

Common stock � �

Capital surplus� common stock 6,596 6,596

Accumulated other comprehensive loss (599) (599)

Retained earnings 20,134 20,134

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 350,844

S-13

Edgar Filing: WASHINGTON MUTUAL INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 18

Table of Contents

Description of Series K Preferred Stock
The depositary will be the sole holder of the Series K Preferred Stock, as described under �Description of Depositary
Shares� below, and all references in this prospectus supplement to the holders of the Series K Preferred Stock shall
mean the depositary. Notwithstanding the foregoing, the holders of depositary shares will be entitled, through the
depositary, to exercise the rights and preferences of the holders of the Series K Preferred Stock, as described under